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R & E NUMBER!! 

SERIAL NUMBERll 
II 

LOG=lN DAI Elj 
II 

INSPECT AND VERIFY: 
OPERATION# 

550 

560 A 

B 

575 
60p· 

605 

610 

M-24 INSPECTION CHECKLIST 
CONTRACT#: DAAE=20=02=D=0.127 

II ~? {). 5';)- II 
II II 

II C -&3i..J1 r« II 
II 

11 11/.o-;;;; 7- ol I 
II · II 
! 

I 
OPERATION NAME DATE 

DJS-ASSEMBLE GUN ~·· =70 y G>. 7~0 

RE-BARREL ) I ~ 2--o cf I 

DRILL AND TAP J/-4-ot..J .. 
ASSEMBLE I I 1~2 ~a cf • 
PROOF J;~~-oc/ 
CHECK HEADSPACE I 11-j-oL/ 
DIS-ASSEMBLE GUN '<J I -~10..( -(JL( 

612 IMAGNAFLUX ~, I 

615 ROLLMARK CALIBER 
""' ~ 

. 618 ROTC-BLAST .# 

""' 620 APPLY COATIN~S r"" • 
-625 A FINAL ASSEMBLY ·711 / 7' 

B TRIGGER PULL TEST ·f_V / 

c SAFETY "ON" FORCE / 
D SAFETY "OFF" FORCE / 
E FIRING PIN INDENT v 

INITIAL 

/i~ 
l.~Tl 

112~ 
(}_fl, 
!? ri 
P11 

1277 - / ./ 
·7 

/ 
v '/'\ 

y Cf 
~ 
~ "' '-· 

~ 
~ 

640 TARGET 11- ;;;( s- o '-f I ,;fe--
-

655 FINAL INSPECT .,. · 

660 PACK 

QAR INSPECTION DATE 
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SNIPER WEAPON SYSTEM - UNIQUE STATISTICAL INFOMATION 

FIREARM SERIAL NUMBER /DATASET NAME: C6349155. 0 
FILE DATE AND TIME: 02/04/2004 07:33 

THE FOLLOWING DATA IS ALL REPORTED IN UNITS OF INCHES 

The Average X Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Y Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Point of Impact of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Mean Radius of the Five Target Set: 
The Distance from POA to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #2 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #3 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #4 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #5 to Centroid Target #1: 

-0.111 
-0.017 
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SERIAL NUMBER: C6349155. 
TARGET NUMBER: 1 
FILE DATE: 02/04/2004 
FILE TIME: 07:33 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.217 
-0.123 
0.249 
1.885 
2.867 
3.012 
0.247 
1.716 
0.914 

2 
7 
9 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5 : 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.758 

-0.459 
-0.583 
-0.731 
-1.127 
-0.818 
-0.141 
0.259 
0.330 
0.340 
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y 
-0.759 
-1.066 
-1.367 
-0.592 

0.219 
0.647 
0.112 

-0.086 
0.166 
1. 500 

6 

M2400108949 



SERIAL NUMBER: C6349155. 0 
TARGET NUMBER: 2 
FILE DATE: 02/04/2004 
FILE TIME: 07:33 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.169 
-0.022 
0.171 
1. 975 
1.811 
2.233 
0.112 
1. 291 
0.635 

5 
7 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

POINT# 
1: 
2 : 
3 : 
4: 
5 : 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

• 

x 
0.524 
0.188 

-1.451 
-0.766 
0.113 
0.140 
0.193 
0.025 

-0.184 
-0.477 
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y 
-0.909 
-0.743 
0.133 
0.902 
0.498 
0.234 
0.069 

-0.140 
-0.133 
-0.129 

2 3 4 5 6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: C6349155. 
TARGET NUMBER: 3 
FILE DATE: 02/04/2004 
FILE TIME: 07:33 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.153 
-0.031 
0.156 
1. 578 
1.662 
1. 850 
0.071 
1.091 
0.529 

5 
8 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2 : 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.452 

-1.126 
-0.590 
-0.360 
0.328 
0.155 

-0.272 
-0.142 
-0.018 
0.044 
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y 
-0.939 
-0.473 
0.335 
0.723 
0.490 
0.064 
0.028 

-0.101 
-0.345 
-0.090 

6 

M2400108951 



SERIAL NUMBER: C6349155. 
TARGET NUMBER: 4 
FILE DATE: 02/04/2004 
FILE TIME: 07:33 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.064 
0.062 
0.089 
1.980 
1. 313 
2.037 
0.219 
1.131 
0.731 

2 
8 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2 : 
3 : 
4: 
5 : 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.749 
0.965 

-0.711 
-1. 015 
-0.972 
-0.374 
-0.283 
0.111 
0.317 
0.578 
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y 
-0.610 
0.533 
0.703 
0.354 

-0.096 
-0.422 
0.310 
0.194 

-0.293 
-0.051 

5 6 

M2400108952 



SERIAL NUMBER: C6349155. 
TARGET NUMBER: 5 
FILE DATE: 02/04/2004 
FILE TIME: 07:33 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.048 
0.027 
0.055 
1.022 
1.019 
1. 315 
0.122 
0.670 
0.400 

7 
10 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2 : 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.575 
0.391 

-0.447 
-0.073 
-0.107 
0.101 

-0.036 
-0.008 
0.171 

-0.090 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

y 
-0.349 
-0.056 

0.479 
0.575 
0.394 
0.205 

-0.061 
-0.444 
-0.219 
-0.252 

6 

M2400108953 
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SNIPER WEAPON SYSTEM - UNIQUE STATISTICAL INFOMATION 

FIREARM SERIAL NUMBER/ DATASET NAME: C6349155. 0 
FILE DATE AND TIME: 02/04/2004 07:33 

THE FOLLOWING DATA IS ALL REPORTED IN UNITS OF INCHES 

The Average X Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Y Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Point of Impact of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Mean Radius of the Five Target Set: 
The Distance from POA to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #2 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #3 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #4 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #5 to Centroid Target #1: 

-0.111 
-0.017 

0.112 
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SERIAL NUMBER: C6349155. 
TARGET NUMBER: 1 
FILE DATE: 02/04/2004 
FILE TIME: 07:33 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
PO.Ii TO CENTRO ID : 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MKZ'iN RADIUS : 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.217 
-0.123 
0.249 
1.885 
2.867 
3.012 
0.247 
1.716 
0.914 

2 
7 
9 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3 : 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

• 

x 
0.758 

-0.459 
-0.583 
-0.731 
-1.127 
-0.818 
-0.141 

0.259 
0.330 
0.340 
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y 
-0.759 
-1.066 
-1.367 
-0.592 
0.219 
0.647 
0.112 

-0.086 
0.166 
1. 500 

6 

M2400108956 



SERIAL NUMBER: C6349155. 0 POINT:fE x 
TARGET NUMBER: 2 1: 0.524 
FILE DATE: 02/04/2004 2 : 0.188 
FILE TIME: 07:33 3 : -1.451 

4: -0.766 
x CENTROID: -0.169 5: 0.113 
Y CENTROID: -0.022 6: 0.140 
POA TO CENTROID: 0.171 7 : 0.193 
HORZ SPREAD: 1.975 8: 0.025 
VERT SPREAD: 1.811 9: -0.184 
GROUP SPREAD: 2.233 10: -0.477 
MIN RADIUS: 0.112 
MAX RADIUS: 1. 291 
MKllli RADIUS: 0.635 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 5 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 7 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 10 

• 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 
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y 

-0.909 
-0.743 
0.133 
0.902 
0.498 
0.234 
0.069 

-0.140 
-0.133 
-0.129 

5 6 

M2400108957 



SERIAL NUMBER: C6349155~ 0 POINTij: x 
TARGET NUMBER: 3 1: 0.452 
FILE DATE: 02/04/2004 2 : -1.126 
FILE TIME: 07:33 3: -0.590 

4: -0.360 
x CENTROID: -0.153 5 : 0.328 
y CENTROID: -0.031 6: 0.155 
PDA TO CENTROID: 0.156 7 : -0.272 
HORZ SPREAD: 1. 578 8: -0.142 
VERT SPREAD: 1.662 9 : -0.018 
GROUP SPREAD: 1.850 10: 0.044 
MIN RADIUS: 0.071 
Mll~X RADIUS : 1.091 
MEAN RADIUS: 0.529 
tf IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 5 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 8 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 
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y 
-0.939 
-0.473 

0.335 
0.723 
0.490 
0.064 
0.028 

-0.101 
-0.345 
-0.090 

6 

M2400108958 



SERIAL NUMBER: C6349155. 0 POINTfl: x 
TARGET NUMBER: 4 1: 0.749 
F1LE DATE: 02/04/2004 2 : 0.965 
FILE TIME: 07:33 3: -0.711 

4: -1.015 
x CENTROID: -0.064 5 : -0.972 
y CENTROID: 0.062 6: -0.374 
PJA TO CENTROID: 0.089 7: -0.283 
EJRZ SPREAD: l.980 8: 0.111 
V3RT SPREAD: 1. 313 9: 0.317 
GROUP SPREAD: 2.037 10: 0.578 
MIN RADIUS: 0.219 
M.ZLX RADIUS: 1.131 
MEAN RADIUS: 0.731 
# IN l IN DIAMETER: 2 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 8 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 10 

r-:'ARGET APPROX l/2 SCALE 
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y 

-0.610 
0.533 
0.703 
0.354 

-0.096 
-0.422 
0.310 
0.194 

-0.293 
-0.051 

2 3 4 5 6 

M2400108959 



SERIAL NUMBER: C6349155. 0 POINT;ff x 
T-2\RGET NUMBER: 5 1: 0.575 
FILE DATE: 02/04/2004 2 : 0.391 
FILE TIME: 07:33 3: -0.447 

4: -0.073 
x CENTROID: 0.048 5 : -0.107 
y CENTROID: 0.027 6: 0.101 
:!?)A TO CENTROID: 0.055 7 : -0.036 
HORZ SPREAD: 1.022 8: -0.008 
VERT SPREAD: 1.019 9: 0.171 
G~OUP SPREAD: 1.315 10: -0.090 
M:::N RADIUS: 0.122 
M_::,,_,'{ RADIUS: 0.670 
MEAN RADIUS: 0.400 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 7 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 10 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 
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y 
-0.349 
-0.056 

0.479 
0.575 
0.394 
0.205 

-0.061 
-0.444 
-0.219 
-0.252 

2 3 4 5 6 

M2400108960 



R & E NUf\r~BERjj 7 S l '3 L 
I ,_ 

I 11. I\ 

I II I' 
SERIAl NUMBER I ('__I°'--<. '+'-11 --) 5 

I . f 

LOG=IN DATE I J ...... I ~-o Y I · II I 
II I II II 

INSPECT AND VERIFY: 
OPl::.RAI ION# OPERA 1 ION NAM!:: 

550 I DIS-ASSEMBLE GUN 

560 A RE-BARREL 

B DRILLANDTAP ~ /-~ J-IJ4 l ?£ii ) i 
575 

600· 

605 -

!PRooF IL- ,Jd -0'( I A;) I 
610 

612 

615 

618 

620 

-625 A 

1
ROTO-BLAST · ~ //z/d7~ ~& .· I 
APPLY COATIN~S ·. al_,,_,, f_.J

2
N-()' 1

1 

6 7/=A , . . -1:'.~• 
FINAL ASSEMBLY ~ ~ '--f' ~ t: ~I ( ~ ~ 

" 
B 

c 
D SAFETY "OFF" FORCE 

E 

640 

655 

660 

:======-=i,-_ -~-~~~~===l====:I= =====I 
SHIP Dtffd " 11 

QAR INSPECTION DATE 
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M-24 

CONTRACT # DAAA21-87-C-0086 

GUN sERIAL * CJo ,'3 .If q 15 S 

OP. # 

575 & 
580 

600 

607 

OP. NAME 

Assemble Action 
and Stock 

Proof 

Check Headspace 

610 Dis-assemble Gun 

612 Magnaflux Barrel 
Action 

Magnaflux Bolt 

615 Rollmark Caliber 

7 Drill and Tap Sight Holes 

618 Polish Barrel 

620 Apply Coatings 
(Barrel Action) 

Apply Coating (Bolt) 

625 Final Assembly 
A) Clean inside of 

Bolt Assembly 

B) Inspect Rear Firing 
Pin Hole for Chamfer 
in Bolt Head 

C) Inspect Ejector Hole 
for Chamfer 

D) Oil Firing Pin Ass'y 

E) Adjust Trigger Pull to 
Min Setting and Stake 

READINGS 
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DATE INIT 

IO- 89 

lu 

10 

M2400108962 



op. # OP. NAME READINGS 

625 
cont. · 

F) Safety On Force 

G) Safety Off Force 

H) Trigger Pull Test & 
Retainability 

I) Firing Pin Indent 

J) Assemble Stock 

K) Assemble Swivel Studs 

L) Attach Front and Rear 
Sight Assemblies 

M) Iron Sight Alignment 

N) Detach Front & Rear 
Sights & place in 
numbered container 

O) Attach Scope to Rifle 

P) Detach & Attach Scope 
20 Times 

640 Gallery Target & Test 

A) Time 

B) Malfunctions 

C) Pierced Primers 

D) Optical Clearity of Scope 

645 Inspect for Live Ammo 

655 Final Inspection 
A) Headspace 

B) Trigger Pull 

C) Function 

660 Pack 

,,. 
j;' 

¥ 
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I 

DATE INIT 

5/ 

q 
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( 

( 

( 
'-

SWS TRIGGER PULL TEST ·. 

AVERAGE PULL FORCE BETWEEN 
INITIAL & CYCLE TESTS 
2.50#+ .SO# 
3.00#+ .75# 
4.00#+"l.00# 

\ 2.50# I 2.50# AFTER 
INITIAL 50 CYCLES 

I /' \. I ( ?---

FULL #1 i~, ""~· I J. .;i_ ~ 
ULL #2 !?.,&)I :l.._,3L/ 

~ULL #3 I C" . ! 2 .? 

~ULL #4 

l.! I ~ r . ' 3 O . 

~'fH ·;l·· ~3· 
""" 

!PULL #5 Kr {.,IJ p._ --6 )-
TOTAL VJ,,, i 1 I I 1 if 2 . In a 

AVG. I ·1 1ct I 5 -~ I ~ <3 l.,0 

I 3.00i 3.00# AFTER 
! INITIAL 20 CYCLES · 

I.~ ;Y 

·)?ULL #1 ' ·;" . 3(/1/6: .... ·"' r 
•)?ULL #2 I~ ,J•~ 3. 11 
PULL #3 ·3,3s 3 jl) 
~ULL 0 ,37 ,,., 

J.1 #4 
;) I 

PULL #5 ~, 3 '7 3 .. , J. 9 
TOTAL JC: " ? 7 16 .. ~ -~ 
1\VG. ·3.~~-S~ J, ), 7 

4.00# 4.00# AFTER 
INITIAL 20 CYCLES 

I 

I 

SERIAL NO. 9/ 5 
DATE S - .:2 3-'}t? .. 

.. : ". 

TESTER ~ 
FINAL TEST & I TO RESET 2.50# COMMENTS ,...... 

~ 

a_),'¥ MIN. SETTING, 
·-~····--·-

~-~~ NO AVG. OF 5 

A''-11 READINGS ACCEPT-

~·32 ABLE LESS THAN 2i ----t/_ _L/_3 
. 

/2 12 j--1 
:;, , l/? 

COMMENTS 

--

' .· 

MAX SETTING -RESET TO 4# FOR 
GREATER THAN 4# TARGET & ACCURACY 

i 

PULL #1 ;; ___ f £. · _______ 1, i y I · · _________ · ---·· ·· · _..;... 
1-/,3 'l ~,f .5 . J PULL #2 

-·· -·· ··-- __ ... (____ -... - ··-·-·-·-·- .. ______ -·---·-·---- .. --.. -- ------·-------
PULL #3 ~y;z.. 4,~~) . . . 
IPU~~- i4 

--,-~ ------- -- .----------------
1-(: ~ 3 ~,}Cf -Ji.-·;;£ c·-· ' . --:,·~ { 7' -·--··--· ----- .... -·-. ·--·· --·--+- :._ 

lPULL # 5 

I . 
1 I ·i r;2 ,0 0 I A ' 

TOTAL fl •1 I f 
.0-.C"\ 1 

AVG. tt ./ If 11 / '-/ 9'-/ 
.. 
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DAL DISTANCE CALCULATIONS 
f: I FLE # 

tk«' 1 ·;.::;;9 

TH AVERAGE X-COORD NATE FOR 
TH AVERAGE Y-COORD NATE FOR 
TH RESULTING AVERA E PO! RADIU r r 

T AMR FOR THIS RIFLE IS; .88 

---F'CJA 
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21n 5 

h'"--.= 

".·'-=•- 2 = 45:3 

2 = 5E~2 

PRTTERr·l # 

MRi-0: I MUt·1 ::·:: 

Mit·lIMUM i< 
MR>·: I MUM 1.,1 

' 
MI ti I MUM I.} 

' 
CEtHFWID ::.; 
CEtHROID \' 
PORTO CENTROID in.: 
MH; RADIU:::; 
MEAt·l r;;:AD I u::;; 

10 
1. 1 :2 

-1 ~ [i94 

• 2 i:::: 
'[17:::: 

MAX RADIUS 1.628 
HORIZONTAL SPREAD 2.266 
VERTICAL SPREAD 2. 
EXTREME SPREAD 2.562 
NUMBER IN ONE INCH CIRCLE 
NUMBER IN TWO INCH CIRCLE 
NUMBER IN THREE INCH CIRCLE 

L 141 
l" 12~ 

67 
-.724 

.244 

.256 

1.401 
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2 

i. >3C17 
--1 • ,,:5'.:; 

1.261 
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T~RFIR~ FATTERNS ;, 

-¥- I C·.j c I F.: 

i in 3 

2in 5 

:3 1 n :l 0 

2 ... 05i 
.. -, .. -._ 
'·..:'.l-=f-

PATTERH # 

::;HOT::: (BES:T OF) 
MA:::: I MUM )·:: 
MI ti I MUM ..... 

1"1 

MR>:: I MUM 'l 
Mit·jIMUM .... 

I 

CEMTROID ;:.:; 

CErHF'.OID 'yl 

POR TO CENTROID 1n.: 
M rn RAD I IJ':: 

H~l 

1. 3(17 

l. [1;::4 

-1.027 

- .. 317 

MEAN RADIUS .810 
MAX RADIUS 1.389 
HORIZONTAL SPREAD 2.170 
VERTICAL SPREAD 2.051 
EXTREME SPREAD 2.493 
NUMBER IN ONE INCH CIRCLE = 
HUMBER IN TWO INCH CIRCLE 
NUMBER IN THREE INCH CIRCLE 

. 629 

1.076 
- .'375 

"195 
?4~· 

1. 122 

6 
H1 
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~ h=:· I R F F A T T t:_ i < 1--l 

2in 8 

PATTEF.:N # 

SHOTS (BE:::: T OF) 
MR>': I MUM ;,: 
MI ti I MUM :': 
MA:,,; I MUl·1 'r' 
MI tl I MUM 
CENTF.:OID 
CEtHROID 

'y' 

1 

POA TO CENTROID in.: 
Mitl F.:ADIU·:; 
MEAtl F.:AD I u::;:; 
MA:O-': PAD I U:3 
HOPIZONTRL SPREAD 1.643 
VERTICAL SPPEAD 2.031 
EXTREME SPPEAD 2.076 
NUMBER IN ONE ItlCH CIRCLE 
NUMBER IN TWO INCH CIRCLE 
NUMBER IN THPEE INCH CIR 

9 

,-, ·-t .-. 
: C<~L 

-.219 

;t 2 i (i 

.. 8t):3 

i. 75:::: 
i .. '37ti 

,., 
0 
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10 

=1 1 -= 1 -------
"""=·-

2=5?4 

PRTTEF<:tl ¥. 

::3HDT::; BE~::T OF> 
MA:< I MUt1 
MINIMUM :< 
MA IMUM Y 
MHJIMUM Y 
CEHTF.:O ID >=: 

CENTF'O ID '/ 
POA TO CENTROID in 
MH1 F:ADI ·:; 

HORIZONTA SPREAD 
VERTICAL SPREAD 

s 

lei 
1. ;:i;;,·3 

-1 • 1 02 
1.452 

- i. 13:3·3 

"143 

1" 46'3 
2. i:::: i 

E>'.Tf'.EME SPREAD 2.574 
HUHIEP ONE INCH C RCLE = 

IhCH C RCLE 

1 • ~JS4 
-1,077 

.. 682 

1.724 
2.245 
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1 [1 

-;6SS 
1. 2'35 

-1.~124 

.204 
-.262 

1. 3t17 
1 •. :::75 

lf::CLE = 
F'.CLE 

- .. 665 

-.406 
.445 

;782 
1.243 
1 .. :375 

2 .. .224 
2 
6 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER M2400108970 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 



~yF"'""' ~SFf'77'i"51~ 

. -r=='" = N 

... 
I: 
!-
0 

,_,J 

JC 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

gi 
![ 
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"O .. 
·~ 
.!!l 
g> 
a: .. 
!:! 
"' :. 
-:: 
0 
.§ 
c!S 
-:;; 
ti. 

<I? 
:;), 

0 
~ 
™~ 

<i: ---
<Ii 
::i mr 

>: = z ------z ---
0 == 
;;;! 
~ 
w ---
Q 

< :. 

lf:i 
!£:, 
..-! 

Cr·. 
"tj4 
( .. ) 
'•.i) 
(.) 

'•.(i 

"""' r~. 

U) 
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1 RIGGER GROUP 

BARREL ASSY. 

REC. ASSY. 

\f.JOOD 

L 

RE.PORT 

DEPT OF THE ARMY 
COMMANDER ATTN SFC BARTON 
2ND BN 10TH SFG CA> 
FT CARSON CO 80913 

I ORDER u ........ , . w-. I" -.· r-•:\iJ.(.)· ...... ) lJ I:. •• ·.1 ' ........... ·-· 

SHIP 

r 
DEPT OF THE ARMY 
COMMANDER ATTN SFC BARTON 
2ND BN 10TH SFG <A> 

CtJ 

~-----------------~~~~~~-~~S~e=·L/~~l facT Q ~~~! 
~r__,,_rA4,~J7Jr·~~~~·~c.c.~·..._,_l~,------------l 

--~-.-.-.,-.,,.--~-c--.. ----.-.~-~-~~~-~- ...... -~.---------------

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

T.~.RGET I P.~TTERN 

M2400108972 
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~~J?.R.e.L l/.ss'i. 
~ (j~r< R. e c_ 
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21 DAY TURN - AROUND 

M-24 
CONTRACT# DAAA09-92-C-0834 

R&E NO. SERIAL NO. C 6-3"lf<f / 3 ·-::;·-

LOG IN DATE: I I 

INSPECT & VERIFY: 

OP. # OP. NAME 

550 DIS-ASSEMBLE GUN 

560 A RE-BARREL AT CUSTOM SHOP 

B DRILL &TAP 

C POLISH 

575 ASSEMBLE 

600 PROOF 

605 CHECK HEADSPACE 

610 DIS-ASSEMBLE 

612 MAGNAFLUX 

615 ROLLMARK CALIBER 

618 ROTO-BLAST 

620 APPLY COATINGS 

625 A FINAL ASSEMBLY 

B TRIGGER PULL TEST 

C SAFETY ON FORCE 

D SAFETY OFF FORCE 

E FIRING PIN INDENT 

640 TARGET 

655 FINAL INSPECT 

660 PACK 

i DATE 

~! 7/r;!7 
::; I I { / 

QAR INSPECTION SHIP DATE 

;INIT. 
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Remington Tes~ Lab, :lion, N.Y. 

Cen:roidal distance calculations for Rifle # C6349155 
18 Mar 1997 

'InE .1:\.VER.D.GE X-COORDIN.t\.T2 FOR THIS RIFLE IS: . 0028 
TnE p,_VER.D.GE Y-COORDINATE FOR THIS RIFLE IS: - 061 
TEE RESULTING ZWER.4GE ?OI RD.DIGS FOR THIS RIFLE IS: . 0610642 

THE _':\.~~R FOR THIS RIFLE IS: 1.029 

CENTROIDAL DISTANCES 

0 TO 
TCI 2 
TCI 3 
TO 4 
TO 5 

.210794 

.790272 

. 181 

. 187855 

.254558 

4 
13 

+ 
5 

<----POA 
2 
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EEM:::NGTON CENTERF'IRE ACCU::<_i:\.CY TEST REMINGTON TEST LAB, ILION, N.Y. 

Pf'.TTERN #: l 
POA TO 2ENTROID: .21: 
L'-iIN RP-~DIUS . 176 
MEJ\.N ~l'.,OIUS .712 
fvl_Il_X ~-DIUS 1. 5 4 2 
CENTROID X -.145 
CEN~ROID Y .153 

11 Mor 1997 1"ILE :/Hpbos i c/Accurnc~/PoUern i ng/Centerfir-e _ Pott/C6349155 

CENTERFIRE PATTERN # 1 

# OF SHOTS= 10 # Il-..J CIRCLE 

HS= 2.27 
US= 1 . 59 

GS= 2.63 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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REMINGTON CENTE:RFIRE ACCURACY TEST REMINGTON TEST LAB, ILION, N.Y. 

?ATT:::RN #: 2 -
POA TO CENTROID: .595 
MIN R.J:\.DIOS .271 
ME?.N RZl~DIOS l. 311 
IvL~ .... ~ EtJ;OIUS .2. 952 
CENTROID X .558 
CENTROID Y -.208 

17 Mar 1997 FILE :/Hpbos ic/Accurac1/P0Hern i ng/Centerf ire_Pott/(6349155 

CENTERFIRE PATTERN # 2 

POA~ • @ 2 in . =ire I e 

1 I n . c I r c I e/ 

\• ~ 0 CEl'HROID 

~s~. 
31n. clr~cle 

5HOT5= 10 .1.1- Il'-l CIRCLE .1.1- OF .,,.. .,,.. 

HS= 3.88 3 
LJS- 3. 16 -::i 

~J 

GS= 4.80 6 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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REMINGTON CENTERFIRE J\.CCURL\.CY TEST REMINGTON TEST LAB, ILION, N.Y. 

;?_L;__TTERN #,: 3 
POA :o CENTROID: .157 
Mm RJ:\.JIUS . 662 
HE.i'.N R.."'-DIUS 1. 10 6 
Lilf..X K.'-'.DIUS 1.976 
CEN:ROID X .036 
CEN~ROID Y .153 

17 Mar 1997 FILE:/Hpbosic/Accurac~/Potterning/Centerfire_Pott/Cfi349155 

CENTERFIRE PATTERN # J 

1 i ,-, ' 

-"- OF 5HOT5= 1 G .u. IN -rr .,.,.. 

HS= . ..., 
c: 08 

US= 3 09 
GS= 3 73 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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circle 

CENTROID 

circle 

CIRCLE 

0 
6 
8 
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REMINGTON CENTERFIRE ACCU'?...Di.CY TEST REMINGTON TEST LZ'..B, ILION, N. Y. 

PATTERN #.: 4 
POP.,. TO CENTROID: 
MIN ?Ji.DIUS 
i'lEAN ?-:l..DIUS 

CENT?.OID X 
CENTROID '!_ 

.398 

.183 
l. 056 
1.785 
-.254 

.306 

1 7 t·lar 1 997 FILE:/Hpbasic/Accurac~/Potterning/Centsrfire_Pott/CfiJ49155 

CENTERFIRE PATTERN # 4 

1 in. 

..u.. OF 5HOT5= 10 ..u.. IN -rr -rr 

HS= 1 .67 

US= 3 .29 
GS= 3 . .3 1 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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circle 

CEf\lTRO ID 

circle 

CIRCLE 

I 
5 
8 
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REr.JINGTON CENTERfIRE ACCUR.J:\.CY TEST REMINGTON TEST LAB, ILION, N.Y. 

PATTERN #.: 5 
PO?. TO CEl·iTRO ID: 
MIN R.i:\.DiiJS 
MEfl.N :;ti::,_DiiJS 
LvLL..X t<.Jc""DIUS 
CENTROID X 
CENTROID Y 

17 Mar 1997 

.206 

.009 

. 960 
l.,,; 51 
-.181 
-.099 

FILE:/Hpbasic/Accurnc~/Patterning/Centerfire_PoU/C6349155 

CENTERFIR PATTERN # 5 

1 i ri ' 

CEl\JTRO ID 

# OF 5HOT5= 10 # IN CIRCLE 

HS= 2.24 
US= 2. 1 9 
GS= 2.43 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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HC6349155 
t jjjfo f if 1 fl 111 1111 II 

RE00015072 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

M2400108981 



LEUPOLD & STEVENS, INC. 
MAILING: PO BOX 688 
BEA YERTON OR 97075-0688 

SHIPPING: 14400 NW GREENBRIER PAR.KW A Y 
BEA YERTON OR 97006-5934 

(503) 646-9171 FAX (503) 526-1455 TELEX 15-1227 

- -B s 

MAILREMITIANCE fN U.S. 
FUNDS TO: 

LEUPOLD & STEVENS, INC. 
PO BOX 4985 

BEA YERTON OR 97076-4985 USA 

I Attn: THOMAS J. NAGLE 
L 14 HOEFLER AVE. 
L ILION NY 13357 

H 
I 
p 

Attn:THOMAS J. NAGLE 
14 HOEFLER AV:!... 
ILION NY 13357 

T 
0 ...... 
lnvoit:c Nu. 

0218731 I 
Date 

10/25/00 

T 
0 -

I 
Typ" of Service 

CHARGEABLE 

1 ea ULTRA M3A-10X S/N# 890255 

Complaints/Requests 
SERVICE INSPECTION 
ADJUSTMENT PROBLEMS 

Service Activity: 

SERVICE 

COMPLETE INTERNAL INSPECTION 
MECHANICAL INSPECTION 
VISUAL INSPECTION 100% 
CLEANED OPTICS 

Charge 

$20.00 

SHIPPING & HANDLING $5.00 

$25.00 

For Customer Use Only: 

Charge/Debit Card Payment: [ ] Visa [ ] J\1aster Card Card# _________ _ 

Expiration Date: Signature: 

VALUE FOR CUST01\IS PURPOSES ONLY S. _____ _ THESES COMMODITIES ARE EXITING THE U.S.A. UNDER GENERAL LICENSE __ _ 

"THESE COMJ\.fODITIES LICENSED BY THE UNITED STATES FOR ULTIJ\.!ATE DESTINATION __ u_s_A ______ . DIVERSION CONTRARY TO 
UNITED STATES LAW PROHIBITED."" 

EXPORTER/MANUFACTURER: LEUPOLD & STEVENS INC. 
PLACE: BEA VER TON. OREGON USA 

SIGNATURE:------------------­
NAME: EXPORT/INVOICING SPECIALIST 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

ECCN: OA987 
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R&E~lBER 
---- ------ ------

:\I-2-l I:\SPECTIQ:--; CHECKLIST 
CO~TR..\CT #: DAAE-20-97-C-2-U 

JS-0 '?;)-
---------- - --- --

------------------ ----------- -- -- ----- ---- -- --- --------
SERIAL ~IBER C.r;:J i...J 1 lS--3-- --------- ·-- --- ------- - - - ,. -- - -----

- --------------
LOG-IN DATE /0 ·-7 - () 0 

-- - - --- -- ------ ---- -- . -- -- -- ---- --

-- ----· - - ------- -- -

L~SPECT AND VERIFY: 
OPERATION ti OPERATION NA.i\-IE DATE 

550 DIS-ASSEMBLE GUN /0 --//-CJO 

560 A RE-BARREL AT CUSTOM SHOP 

B DRILL Ai"ID TAP 

c POLISH 

575 ASSD1BL£ 

600 PROOF Io ·-1 '7 --o 0 

605 CHECK HEADSPACE /0 -- /?'- 0 0 

610 DIS-ASSEMBLE GUN 

612 MAGNA.FLUX 

615 ROLLMARK CALIBER 

618 ROTO-BLAST 

620 APPLY COATD<GS 

625 A FDiAL ASSEMBLY 

B TRIGGER PlTLL TEST 

c. SAFETY "ON" FORCE 

D SAFETY "OFF" FORCE 

E FTRL'iG PIN l:'i-UE:--:T 

6-tO TARGET //-:J-0() 

655 FINAL INSPECT /I -S--- oo 
660 PACK 

- -- ------------------ -- --- --- --- - -- -- ---- ------

SHIP DATE 

QAR INSPECTION DATE 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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-------
--;--------- ---

------- --

l:'l!TIAL 

ct<-

[_./C 

c !<-

f 
i 

c ((_ 

c/<-

- - --
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R&ENUWIBER 
----- ·------ ---------~ 

:'>I-24 l"\"SPECTIO~ CHECKLIST 
CO~TRACT #: DAAE-20-97-C-242 

---- - ------ -- - -- -- --- ----------- -----

-------------------- --------- -- -- ---- ---- -- ---- - -- - --- ---------
SERIAL NU1\.1BER -- - --- ------ --- --- -------- --

- --------- --------
LOG-IN DATE 

--·· ---------

- --- ------- -- ------
L'ISPECT Al'ID VERIFY: 

OPERATION# OPERATION NAME 

550 DIS-ASSEi"lBLE GUN 

560 A RE-BARREL AT CUSTOM SHOP 

B DRILL Ai.'ID TAP 

c POLISH 

575 ASSE.\IBLE 

600 PROOF 

605 CHECK HEADSP ACE 

610 DIS-ASSEMBLE GUN 

612 :\IAGNAFLUX 

615 ROLLMARK CALIBER 

618 ROTO-BLAST 

620 APPLY COATNGS 

6" --:l A FL'AL ASSEMBLY 

B TRIGGER PULL TEST 

c. SAFETY "ON" FORCE 

D SAFETY "OFF" FORCE 

E FIR.I:'i"G PIN L'.'DENT 

640 TARGET 

655 FL'AL INSPECT 

660 PACK 

-- - -- -- --- -------·-- -----··-- -- -- - - -- ----

QAR INSPECTION DATE 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

------

---------- -----
----

- - - -- ---- --- -- - -----

DATE ~l.TLU 

- -- ----- --------- ---- --

SHIP DATE 
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Remington Test Lab, Ilion, N.Y. 

Centroicial distance calculations for Rifle # C6349155 
15 Nov 2000 

THE AVERAGE X-COORDINATE FOR THIS RIFLE IS: - •. 1018 
THE AVER..D,.GE Y-COORDIN_D,.TE FOR THIS RIFLE IS: - ;~2184 
THE RESULTING AV2R..D,.GE POI R..D,.DIUS FOR THIS RIFLE IS: . 24096 

THE AMR FOR T:-!IS RIFLE IS: 1. 08 

CENTROIDAL DISTANCES 

0 TO 1 . 505114 
1 TO 2 .715828 
1 TO 3 .497353 
1 TO 4 .440959 
1 TO 5 .392046 

5 + 
3 
4 2 

<----POA 
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REMINGTON CENTERFIRE ACCURA.CY TEST REMINGTON TEST LAB, ILION, N.Y. 

?.::TTERN #: l 
PO?. IO CENTROID: 
tV:IN RA.DIUS 
MEA'.\l RADIUS 
cvPY: RADIUS 
CSNTROID X 
CENTROID Y 

15 Nov 2008 

.505 

.211 
1.431 
2.536 
-.368 
-.346 

FILE :/Hpbas i c/Accurac~/Pattern ing/Centerf i re_Patt/C6349 I 55 

CENT RFIRE PATTERN t 1 

2 i ...., . circle 

1 in. 

CEf\JTROI D 
(i) 

circle 

# OF SHOTS:::: 10 # Il"i CIRCLE 

HS= .c;,50 

U5= 2.65 

GS= 4.73 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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REMINGTON CENTERFIRE ACCURl\CY TEST REMINGTON TEST Lll.B, ILION, N. Y. 

?.P.TTERN #: 2 -
?OA TO CEN1:1ROID: 
~v1:l-~ RA.DI US 
MEA::J RP·.D I US 

CENTROID X 
CENTROID Y 

15 Nov 2000 

.432 

.074 
1.065 
2. 73'.l 

.343 
-.263 

FILE :./Hpbo:s i c/Accurac1/Pat:l.ern ing/Cr:nterf i re_pau/C6349155 

CENT R IRE PATT RN t ? 

1 it•. 

POA 
~21n. circle 

f\JTRO ID 

'--...___ _____ __...~ ~ 
~3ir-;, oir-clo 

:jj: OF SHOTS= ·10 # IN CIRCLE 

HS= 3.67 2 

L,!:3= 1 .59 s 
GS= 3.90 8 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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REMINGTON CENTERFIRE ACCURJ:\.CY TEST REMINGTON TEST urn, ILION, N. Y. 

p_I>,TTERN #: 3 
?OA TO CEN?ROID: 
MIN ~~DIUS 
ME? .. N Rl~DIUS 

CENTROID Y 

.153 

.379 
l. 219 
2.079 

.080 
- .130 

15 tfov 2008 FILE :/Hpbas i c/Accuroc~v1Pottern ing/Centerf i re_PoU/[6349155 

CENT RFIRE PATT RN # 3 

POA 

1 In. c I re I -

:j:j: CIF SHOTS= ·10 :j:j: I l'-1 

H:S= 3' "'11 

l.)5= 2.93 

GS= ""I. 08 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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circle 

CEf\ITROID 

circle 

CIRCLE 

1 

5 

5 
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RELENGTON CENTERFIRE ACCURACY TEST 

P·Z:..TT::RN #: 4 
?OA TD CENTROID: 
:·-~:N ~-DIUS 

t"1EAN R,.L.DIOS 
[viAX ?...D,D I iJ S 
CENT?DID X 
CENT;.DIC Y 

.303 

.171 

.739 
2. 011 

.070 
-.295 

REMINGTON TEST LAB, ILION, l\.Y. 

15 Nov 2000 FILE : /Hp bos i c I Accurac1/Pa t tern i ng/C Enter f i re _P aU/C6 34915 5 

C f\JT R IR PATTERl\J * 4 

·1 In. c I re I 

* OF SHOTS= 10 * Il'-l 

H5= 3.20 
1_ .. )5:::: .84 

GS= 3.26 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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CEl\JTRO ID 

circle 

CIRCLE 

5 
7 
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R2::VlINGTON C2l,lTERFIRE ACCUR.i'.\.CY T:::ST REMINGTON TEST LAB, ILION, N.Y. 

PATTERN # : __ 5 
?OA TO CENTROID: .637 
HI:,1 RF.oms . 264 
M:::.sN ?Ji.OIUS . 946 
i'2.~.z ?_i'.\.J I US I . 8 J2 
=E~TROID X -.634 
c:::~TRCID ~ -.058 

15 Nov 2000 FILE :/Hpbci::;i c/Accuroc'.:J!Potlern ing/Centerf i t'e_PoU/[6349155 

CENTERFIRE PATTERN t 5 

Zin. 

1 In. 

.µ. CJF SHCJTS= I 0 * IN .,,.. 

H= .=i- 3 02 

U5= 2 1 g 

GS= 3 04 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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circle 

E~JTROID 

circle 

CIRCLE 

3 

5 

9 
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